## NOTICE FOR BIDS

## S.A.P. 054-599-060

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received by the Norman County Auditor at the Auditor's office in the Norman County Courthouse, 16 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue East, Ada, MN 56510 until 1:00 p.m. on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2018 for Bridge Removal S.A.P. 054-599-060.

On 195<sup>th</sup> Avenue in Fossum Township, 0.35 Miles East of CR 173

Length of all projects: 1.1496 Miles

Project consists of: Subgrade Preparation, 60.0 Rd. Sta; Aggregate Base, CL 5 Mod, 1,332.0 Ton; Remove Existing Bridge, 1.0 Lump Sum; Permanent Barricades, 16.0 Lin. Ft.; Traffic Control, 1.0 Lump Sum; Furnish and Install Traffic Warning Sign, 2.0 Each; Erosion Control Blanket Category 3N, 450.0 Sq. Yd.

Prime contractors who wish to bid may download the complete set of plans and proposal documents for a fee from: QUESTCDN.com, refer to eBidDoc #5476059.

Bids must be accompanied by a certified check or surety bond in the amount of five percent (5%) of the bid, made payable to the Norman County Treasurer. The successful bidder must furnish a payment bond equal to the contract amount and a performance bond equal to the contract amount, with the entire liability of the bond (s) equal to twice the full amount of the contract.

The Norman County Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any irregularities.

Dated: January 4<sup>th</sup>, 2018 Donna J. Hanson Auditor/Treasurer Norman County, MN

THE EDITOR: Please publish the above notice for bids for three (3) consecutive weeks-January 9, January 16 and January 23, 2018. After advertising please send this office an Affidavit of Publication. Thank you.